
HA T }-KI NE I]IO-I'I I,,\ R\I,{C},T']'I('AI- (]0RPOR{]'I 0\ LI }IITEI)
(Procureme nt Cell)

(A (iovernnrcnt of Maharashtra Undertaking)
. Office: Acha a l)onde Ma ,l'arcl, Mumbai 400 012. ( lNl)lA

Website : lrttp:/s'*rv.r,accinchaffliine.conr

f-mail : procu rementcellaA haflkinem umbai.com
Phone No : 022 24129320 -23
Managing Director : 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24100418

No b 182/Haffkine/Procu rement Cell/ DHS lC-127 /E-33521
Chromic Catgut with needle l/2 circle Round Body 45 mm. Size 2

Length 76 cm Heavy (2020-2021)

Date:- 2l/ t I zc? t-
( y.qr.ft* - \Rs. R\ +A /-)

to su the followi ods as r details mentioned below to cons nee list enclosed with this order

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Quality Anrlysis: Quality Analysis: a)The supplier /manufacturer has to submit the item
along with the requisite necessary Quality control certificates.The supplier has to submit
additional documents/certi{icates regardimg quality from approved/recognized agencies like
NABL/Govt.approved labs.
b)The consignee pharmacy oIficer/incharge medical or surgical store should veriS the Irems
as per its specification and quality control certificates.

. i,l, c}In.case of any adverse ev€nts or quality issue noticed regarding the items,the same should
i. . ..be,bommunicated to th€ Haflkine Procurement cell and the Directorate,DHs/DMf,R and
:, . further suitable necessary aclion should be taken accordingly.
4. Jlisk'purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply lhe stores rvithin the stipulated delivery period
-" ,inclusir.e of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to

\ l,purchase such stores from any other source at such price lvhich ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

5. Payment Terms : 100 0% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

Tender
& Item

\o. Name ofthe item Specification of item
Quantity
DHS/Free

Drug Service

Llnit Rate
including
alltaxes
(RsJ*

TotalAmount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

E-3352
(71

Chromic Catgut with
needle l/2 circle Round

Body 45 nm. Size 2

Length 76 cm Heavy

Chromic Cstgut with needle l/2 circle
Round Body 45 mm, Size 2 Length 76

cm Heavv
3000 (per Foil)

75,600 t-

Total amount in words- Sev.nty Five Thousand Sir Hundred Only/-

E-3352/Item Name: - Chromic Catgut with needle l/2 circle Round Body 45 mm. Size 2 Length 76 cm

Heavv Pace 1

To,
M/s. MCO Hospital Aids Pvt.Ltd
No,2T8,Bhairidevarakoppa,P.B Road,
Hubli-580025
Email lD: - mcoh i{ (lalaoae.in

Sub: - Supply of Chromic Catgut with needle 1/2 circle Round Body 45 mm. Size 2
Length 76 cm Healy

Ref: - 1. Tender No. E-3352/ Surgical Suture, Stapler ,Cartridges & Mesh (2020-21)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated :2211012021

3.y{n€#c qrRr(r :-{nFr ftotq 6'qio:-gqnqr -tRRo / c.l5. ?t /
qrtq-\e, fr{i6 ,- R" ffiq< ,RoRo , (r.m.ffi - \is. R\+A/- )

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted. Accordingly you are requested

I



6. Labeling: Ihe rvorcl "For usc of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should bc printed on each unit pack in readable Purplc or Green ('olours. Bar-coding shoLrltl be on
bores ol'SLrpplied itcnr at Consigrrce- ler el.

7. Acceptance & Reccipt: In prcscribed lirrrnat encloscd .lt should be sLrbnritted in Original
Cenificatc copy to thc purchasing authority along with triplicale copics ofthe Invoice.

8. The Consignees upon Receipt of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7

days of receipt of material in tu'o copies. One copv should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haffkine Bio-Pharma(Procurement Cell)By mail or email.
(f, mail ID-procurementcell(a)haflkinemumbai.com)

9. Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of tlre Invoice.
10. Analysis Report Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analvsis report to each consignee for

each balch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, tlaffkine Bio
Pharrraceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai,

I l. Delivery Challan Should be sent in the name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specify Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai

12. Other Terms :: As per Tender lerms & conditions
Fall Clause: lt is a condition ofthe contracl that all through the currency thereol, the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract pric€s you shall promptly fumish such information to us to
enable 1o amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I 3. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 2,268 l- (3%o of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee
should be minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or
expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 1,134 /- 1.57o of order yalue in the followin account.

Consignee

License No.

Location of Factory

Form No.28 KTW28| 197 190,07.12.1990
Vatid upto- 31/1212021
M/s. . MCO Hospital Aids Pvt.Ltd
No.2TS,Bhairidevarakoppa,P.B Road,
Hubli-580025 q. ai{f,m5q dffir ci4 lr{di q dtdr

Smt. Sushama patil
. ,, (Gqneral Manager) ' .

! - i;' Haf{kine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation ttif

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai

3) Accounts Managot, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya,

Mumbai

Name ofAccount Name of Branch Arcount No. of account IFSC Code
IIAF['KINI] BPCL
Procrrrement Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Maharashtra.
Branch-Mumbai Parel

603813798J5

E-3352/Item Name: - Chromic Catgut with needle 1/2 circle Round Body 45 mm. Size 2 Length 76 cm

Heavy Pase 2

M4H80000079

As per list enclosed.



l\l/s. \l( O Ilospital Aids Pvt.l-td
l)llS )l umbai

Itcm Name:- Chromic C'atgut rr ith nrcdlc l/2 circlc Round Bodl {5 nrm. Sizc 2 Lcngth 76 cm
Ilear r

No. 6lZZ /Haflkine/ProcurementCell/DHS
/E-3352/ Chromic Catgut $ ith needle l/2 circle
Round Body 45 mm. Sizc 2 Lcnglh 76 cm Heavy
2020-21
Date> Z) I 2. I 2c,2 z-

{5 da

Grand Totnl

120

q. am[dq dw6 qii{ qidi q fr{

Snir.,ii:.
' ,i,1 '' = , .",

(Gpirsra an
Haflliine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

(Piocurement Cell), Mumbai-12

E-3352/ltem Name: - Chromic Catgut with needle l/2 circle Round Borty 45 mrn. Size 2 Length 76 cm

l)0 llefercncc \o

Deliven' Period

FMR Code 6.2.21.1

CS DIIoSr. No.
Name Of District

Palghar t20 0I
180 02. Raigad

Nashik 36 0 i63
60 0 60{

Nandurbar t80 0 r805

100 0 3006 pur're

Solapur 180 0 1807

240 0 2408 Satara

Kolhapur t80 0 180t)

120 0l0 Sangli
Sindhudurg 48 0 ,18

96t2 Ratnagiri 0 96

t3 Aurangabad 120 0 120

l,l Jalna ,18 0 48

l5 Parbhani 120 0 r20
l6 Hingoli r20 0 120

17 Latur 120 0 120

l8 Osmanabad 120 0 t20
I9 Nanded ,18 0

20 Akola 120 0 120
21 Washim 96 0

22 Yeotmal 0 48
,t Nagpur 120 0 120
21 Wardha t20 0 120
25 Gadchiroli 60 0

Total 0 3000

Heavv Paee 7

I

I

I

180

48

&,

Dhule

120

96
48

60
3000


